

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5452/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 26/02/2008 in CRLM No. 26118/2007 of the HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

BRAHMDEO PD.SAHU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARIBANSH RAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay,exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 08/08/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A.P. Sahay,Adv.

Mr. Aditya Shankar,Adv.

Ms. Shruti Sinha,Adv.

Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

(A.S. BISHT)
MASTER

COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ) COURT